

Subsea 7 S.A. Conference Call Notification Second Quarter 2017 Results

Luxembourg – 26 June 2017 – Subsea 7 S.A. (Oslo Børs: SUBC, ADR: SUBCY) will publish its second quarter 2017 results for the period ended 30 June 2017 on 26 July 2017 at 07:00 UK time.

A conference call and simultaneous webcast for the investment community will be held on 26 July 2017 at 12:00 noon UK time.

From 07:00 UK time the results announcement and the presentation to be reviewed on the conference call and webcast will be available on the Subsea 7 website: www.subsea7.com.

Conference Call Information	Replay Facility Details
Lines will open 15 minutes prior to conference call.	A replay facility will be available for the following
	period:
Date: 26 July 2017	
Time: 12:00 UK Time	Date: 26 July 2017
	Time: 17:00 UK Time
Conference dial in numbers:	
	Date: 25 August 2017
UK 0203 139 4830	Time: 17:00 UK Time
USA 718 873 9077	
Norway 2 350 0559	Conference replay dial in number:
International dial in: +44 203 139 4830	International dial in: +44 203 426 2807
Conference ID: 91496521#	Conference ID: 682641 #

The live webcast and a playback facility will be available on the Subsea 7 website.

Subsea 7 S.A. is a leading global contractor in seabed-to-surface engineering, construction and services to the offshore energy industry. We provide technical solutions to enable the delivery of complex projects in all water depths and challenging environments. Subsea 7 is listed on the Oslo Børs (SUBC), ISIN LU0075646355.

Contact:

Isabel Green
Investor Relations Director
Subsea 7 S.A.
Tel +44 (0)20 8210 5568
isabel.green@subsea7.com
www.subsea7.com